Mandate was granted to the Directors at the AGM whereby the Directors were authorised to
allot, issue and deal with up to 338,378,117 Shares, representing 20% of the number of Shares
in issue of the Company as at the date of the AGM.

Up to the date of this announcement, only 169,000,000 Shares have been allotted and issued
under the General Mandate. Accordingly, the General Mandate is sufficient for the allotment
and issue of the Placing Shares and the issue of the Placing Shares is not subject to the
approval of the Shareholders.

– 6 –

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 1,860,890,585 Shares in issue. Set
out below is the table illustrating the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date
of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after the Completion, assuming there will be no
change in the total number of Shares in issue (other than the issue of the Placing Shares)
between the date of this announcement up to the Completion Date.

Substantial Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement
Immediately after

the Completion
Number

of Shares
Approximate

(%)
Number

of Shares
Approximate

(%)

Risun Investments Limited (Note 1) 1,050,000,000 56.42 1,050,000,000 51.96
Placees – – 160,000,000 7.92
Other public Shareholders 810,890,585 43.58 810,890,585 40.12

Total 1,860,890,585 100.00 2,020,890,585 100.00

Note:

1. Mr. Huang Xiangbin is the settlor of a trust in which Wickham Cay Trust Company Limited is the trustee

and holds the entire interest in Fullwealth Holdings Limited, which in turn holds the entire beneficial

interest in Risun Investments Limited. Fullwealth Holdings Limited, Wickhams Cay Trust Company

Limited and Mr. Huang Xiangbin are deemed to be interested in the 1,050,000,000 Shares beneficially

held by Risun Investments Limited.

REASONS AND BENEFITS OF THE PLACING

The Group is principally engaged in the provision of comprehensive marketing, promotion
and channel management service for imported pharmaceutical products and medical devices in